## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
MARK J. BAUCKMAN			05/16/2006	
HENDRIKUS JOHANNE	ES VAN DER MEIJDEI	N	07/21/2006	
PETER HUGH HARRIS	ON		07/21/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	ZODIAC POOL CARE EUROPE			
Street Address:	1 QUAI DE GRENELLE			
City:	PARIS			
State/Country:	FRANCE			
Postal Code:	75015			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 13363				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				13363445
Fax Number:	(404)541-3375			13:
Phone:	4048156500			8
Email: PATENTCORRESPONDENCE@KILSTOCK.COM Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US				\$40.00
Man.				
Correspondent Name: JOHN S. PRATT, KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP				ОP
Address Line 1:	1100 PEACHTREE STREET			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	SUITE 2800 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309			
Address Line 4. ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		20030/830650		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Angela M. Rossi		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif				

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Mark J. Bauckman, Hendrikus Johannes van der Meijden and

Peter Hugh Harrison (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain improvements in "Automatic Swimming Pool Cleaners and Associated Hoses" for which the following applications have been filed:

- South African Provisional Application No. 2004/6888
  filed August 30, 2004;
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/615,523 filed October 1, 2004;
- U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/645,883 filed January 21, 2005; and

and

4. International Application No. PCT/US2005/030675 filed August 29, 2005;

WHEREAS, ZODIAC POOL CARE EUROPE, SAS (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a company organized under the laws of France having an office at 2 rue Maurice Mallet 92130 Issy les Moulineaux, France, desires to purchase same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE in and for the United States and its territories, and foreign countries, the entire right,

## PATENT REEL: 027668 FRAME: 0281

International Application No. PCT/US2005/030675 Filed: August 29, 2005 Inventors: Mark J. Bauckman, et al. ASSIGNMENT

title and interest in and to said applications, in and to any applications claiming priority thereto including international and national applications, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patents which may issue on said applications or any reissue, renewal, divisional, or continuation thereof; and ASSIGNORS hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this */L* day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2006.

Mary J. Bauckman

STATE OF

) FLORIDA ) ss. ) BROWARD

COUNTY OF

On this  $\underline{//_{e}}$  day of  $\underline{-/_{X, eq}}$ , 2006, before me, a notary public, came Mark J. BAUCKMAN, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

China Junavelle

2



PATENT REEL: 027668 FRAME: 0282

9311914

International Application No. PCT/US2005/030675 Filed: August 29, 2005 Inventors: Mark J. Bauckman, et al. ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 2157 day of

John 2006.

Hendrikus Johannes van der Meijden

Witness Signature

M.E. MOORE

Witness Printed Name

Witness Address

2 GLASGOURD WESTDENE 2012 South AFRICA

Witness Signature

Divadina

Witness Printed Name D.J. WADMAN

Witness Address

CATHARINA V CLEVEPARK 34 1181 AT, AMSTELVEEN NETHERLANDS International Application No. PCT/US2005/030675 Filed: August 29, 2005 Inventors: Mark J. Bauckman, et al. ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this  $\frac{2150}{210}$  day of  $\overline{JW}$ , 2006.

Peter Hugh Harrison

Witness Signature

Witness Printed Name

M.E. MOORE

Witness Address

3 GLASGOU RD WESTDENE ZO9Z S/AFRICA

4

Witness Signature

Witness Printed Name

Witness Address

9311914

Ϋ.

**RECORDED: 02/08/2012**